Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

B1 |ECR-13-013579 | 28AUG201 3 Xz Lz

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151520-2

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1157168
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1157168

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |0WN , - .1 P

- E TE Connectivit

CHE | ZHANG - , Y
NAM

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED:

HDI APPLICATOR

0 PLC
I PLC
S}
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F3
MATERTAL ___ |Fimisa | wEIGHT A3 ©=1157168 r

CUSTOMER DRAWING  |scne |s"EET 1 OF |"E"

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 | 3 2 |

THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHID. | RILEASED FOR PUBLICATIGN 20 1o BIST REVISIONS
(GETIITE T Tvon TLECTRONEE CoRrReTTow T RO FESTRIT, ITEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE| £ [ B |y AR
NEQEER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES 458637-3 & | RELEASED shur0ee | BH | BH
- Al ECR-10-D06955 3IMAR2D1D | KH TE
1157168~ | B | LEADMAKER | PNEUMATIC FEED CUTS CARRIER T T REVTSED EeR 10 008150 T ooy
157168-2 | B BENCH PNEUMATIC FEED CUTS CARRIER = /.REF
11571686 B | LEADMAKER | PNEUMATIC FEED | CONTINUQUS CARRIER
7-1157168-1 | B | LEADMAKER | PNEUMATIC FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS - - - - 73
7-1157168-2 B BENCH PNEUMATIC FEED -72 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION - - - - - - - - - 72
7-1157168-6 | B | LEADMAKER | PNEUMATIC FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL - : : 1338705-8  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE n
7-1157168-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT T e e - - gg
S N B N N B - - 68
040 5 E i i 1-461264-0 |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 57
L000+.020) | s
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS . N . N . N , N , 54
TERMINAL NAME: HPF | 5 MM SENSCRKONTACT (34)ReF - [ [ 3-18031-0 |5CR. SET. CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE RANGE - - - - - - - - - 62
WIRE = 03 [os0 ) ; o 751 00t 2 2222z 2-18032-5  [SCR, SET, FLT PQINT M5 ¥ 20,0 61
: I | | | | | | 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0} 650
INSUL | 3.30 [.130 IN] ) 2.60 [.102 INT /B TERMLIP}CA&\T?SEPORT T T R o e 5-18022-2 [5CR. HEY HD CAP M Y 5.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = APPL INSTRUCTIONS @ - - - - - - - - 58
4.20-4.60 [ 165-. 181 IN) = 411-3283 T 985575-3  |SCR. FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
TERMINAL | 14-18912 - @ FEED NN 1338685-1  [PAWL, FEED 56
APPL SPEC B B $.00 [.354 IND B EEE - - 55
4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12 0) 54
dlelelzlz2]z 1-18023-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP Md X 12.0 53
TERMINALS APPLIED RN 18030 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 57
T[T [T 511242-5  |BUMPLR, HOLD DOWN 51
TE TERM PN TE SEAL PN - - Cl [ [ 690753-2  |SPACLR, TONKER 50
1563625 964972 (A B B B R - , 19
963530 (B) - -1 -1- - - 48
- - - - - - - - 47
- - RN 1333303- 1 |ASSEMBLY, AIR FEED 16
| | | | | | 690181-1 PLUG, NYLGN 45
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTING P R B B R - -
517t @ T53 ¥ * % P B I R R R N . jé
I oomm (A) 11 £0.05 [.044 £.002 IN] C3 R - - 42
0. 75w (B) 1,02 40,05 [.040 4,002 IN] oo | | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M& X 25.0) 4
T - - 40
_ NN 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
- - - | | | | | | 1-469367-2  [SHIM 38
- - - RN 879103-2  [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
B _ e - - 36
- - R - - 35
RN 1320934-6_ |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- - 2l e 222 1-18024-0  [SCR, BTN SKT HD (AP (M4 X 20 0) 33
- - | | | [ | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
, B RN 1-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP MA ¥ (2.0 31
- - | | | | | | 1320908- 1 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
NN 1633073- 1 [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- - RN [-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
2 |2 |2 |2 |22 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
R 356635-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
| | | | | | 240792- 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 5
| | | [ | [ 1320928- 1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
A\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. R 980371-4  [SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
|- | |- | 690472-7 STRIPPER e
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. | | | ] | ] 1-18023- 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 100 21
/AN CERTAIN TERMINALS REGUIRE LUBRICATION, REFER TO THE S B R B 18025-2  [WASHLR, SPRG LOCK, REG MA el
TERMINATING UNITS DOCUMENTATION, S S e A 690472-1 |STRIPPER :g
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION [ 1338684-2 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT L7
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATCR. B B R - B B N 6
15
& THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. 4
INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS OQUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEALY N R N R N N R 3
WIRE INSULATICN DIA IS DEPENCENT ON SEAL BEING - -
APPLIED. SEAL PN 964972 INS. DIA RANGE IS |.9-2 dmm. I e e T o o Ty :|2
SEAL PN 963530 INS. DIA RANGE 1S 1.4-1.9wm. % WARNING :
ON INSTALLATION. SET WIRE - [ o 1-1320921-0 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT )
& APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SCCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER DISC TO LARGEST,WIRE SI7F | | | | | | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT SETTING USE OF SETTINGS R 1333332-3  [ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL 8
QUALIFICATION, APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. 37 ow MiN. REOUIRED CRIMP e - - - T
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE - |3 3|3[3][3]3 994988- | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M8XI6,0 W/NYLOK | 88 R B R - - [
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOQOLING. - | | | | | | 1320892-1 FLATE, BASE 87 | | | | | | 1338680-2 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
Sl - -] - - 86 /\ - | | | | | | 4-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
=) = - - - - - - - - 85 | IR | | 2-562244-9  |CRIMPER, INSULATIQN 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 S - - 54 T [ [ [ [ | 14556886 |SPACER, CRINFER 2
A0mm STROKE -1 -T1-1-1- - - 83| AN[T 2z 2z [ [ [-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM I
- - - - - - - - - 8| ITEM
- - - - 50 i6|-72|-7 PART NO DESCRIPTION NG
_ ~ _ ~ _ ~ - _ e 100CT2008 Tyce Electrenics UK Lid
- - - - - - - - ;g cub;l BT gwmm Terminal House, Slonmere, Middleser
- - - - - - - - 77 o [N OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ABVD 10CCT2008 [uave FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
PR U T R B : B 76 R o s HDI APPLICATOR
S R E S . - 7t e a| G - S—
B TR s - - 1 N o T T T
o T Fis v A || e0779 1157168 .
-77|-76(-72|-71| -6 |-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTICON o - - T TR T T

AMP 4300 REY FINARZO0D I

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1157168 SHEET2OF 2 REV.B1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1157168-6



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1157168-6

